PS040006
ECN 5448-MA 160519
GAS-FIRED CONDENSING MOBILE HOME FURNACE
DOWN FLOW & DIRECT VENT (SEALED COMBUSTION) FURNACE
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO.
HEAT INPUT RATE (BTUH)
OUTPUT (BTUH)1

P
E
GAS FURNACE MODEL NOMENCLATURE EXAMPLE
MODEL NUMBERS
C M A 3 - 5 0 D 3 6 N
C M A 3 - 7 5 D 3 6 N
C=CONDENSING C
M= MOBILE HOME  M
VERSION   A
VERSION    3
     -
INPUT IN MBTUH (1000’S)       7 5
BLOWER TYPE D=DIRECT DRIVE        D
CLG. AIRFLOW CAP. IN 1,000BTU; V=ECM, TONS          3 6
N= NATURAL GAS L= LIQUID PROPANE            N
          - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
3
GAS FIRED CONDENSING MOBILE HOME FURNACE SPECIFICAT IONS
CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES
BLOWER DATA
          - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
MODELS:
ALL MODELS CLOSET ALCOVE
FRONT 6” 18”
BACK  0” 0”
SIDES 0” 0”
VENT CONNECTOR
(PVC)
0” 0”
TOP 0” 0”
PLENUM SIDES 1” 1”
TOP AND SIDES OF
DUCT 1” 1”
BOTTOM DUCT 1” 1”
FURNACE MODEL CMA3-50 CMA3-75
BLOWER MODEL  12-9T 12-9T
MOTOR H.P. ½ HP ½ HP
NO. OF SPEEDS PSC 4 4
HIGH SPEED AIRFLOW
(SCFM) @ 0.5 IN. W.G.
EXTERNAL STATIC
PRESSURE
1162 1259
DIAMETER X WIDTH 12 X 9 12 X 9
4
GAS FIRED CONDENSING MOBILE HOME FURNACE SPECIFICAT IONS
CMA3-50D36
ALTERATIONS REQ’D FOR A/C @ DESIGN EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE
COOLING UNIT HTG Speed Recommended CLG Speed
24,000 LOW MED-LOW
30,000 LOW MED-HIGH
36,000 LOW HIGH
- SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
Speed Tap \
Static
Pressure
Furnace Airflow (CFM) vs. External Static pressure (in. WC.)
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Low 836 805 773 743 695 620 566
ML 1044 1010 972 914 860 826 752
MH 1250 1196 1146 1101 1038 977 902
High 1339 1338 1283 1233 1162 1086 1008
Speed Tap \
Static
Pressure
Temperature Rise vs. External Static Pressure (in. WC.)
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Low 53 55 57 59 63 71 78
ML 42 44 45 48 51 53 59
MH 35 37 38 40 42 45 49
High 31 33 34 36 38 41 44
Speed Tap